
index value %

530%

169%
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960%

461%

204%
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Month

Jan-25
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May-25

Jun-25

Jul-25
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Sep-25

Oct-25
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Dec-25

Basket value (ILS)
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776

1,858
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2,766
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17%
18%

27%

30% 32%

42% 42%

38%
36%

23%

17%

14%

88%
Delivered trucks

51,553
Trucks

7,081
Trucks

12%
 Looted trucks

1

4

16

64

256

1,024

4,096

16,384

Jan-25

258

10,839

Feb-25

169

16,083

Mar-25

0

0

Apr-25

0

0

May-25

0

363

Jun-25

15

965

Jul-25

33

1,276

Aug-25

1,033

2,818

Sep-25

1,099

2,033

Oct-25

1,198

2,907

Nov-25

3,549

4,275

Dec-25

3,368

6,353

Private sector

Humanitarian

Month
Number of Trucks

private sector humanitarian Total

258

169

0

0

0

15

13

1,033

1,099

1,198

3،549

3,368

10،722

Jan-25

Feb-25

Mar-25

Apr-25

May-25

Jun-25

Jul-25

Aug-25

Sep-25

Oct-25

Nov-25

Dec-25

Total

10،839

16،083

0

0

363

965

1،276

2،818

2,033

2,907

4,275

6,353

47,912

11,097

16,252

0

0

363

980

1,309

3,851

3,132

4,105

7,824

9,721

58,634

Karm Abu
Salem (KAS)

66%
Zikim

24%

9%
Kissufim 1%

Route96

38,545
Truck

14,152
Truck

5,259
Truck

678
Truck

82%
private sector

47,912
Trucks

10,722
Trucks

18%
private sector

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

dry food items

5,147 Truck
48%

Others

2,003 Truck
19%

fruits and
vegetables

2,380 Truck
22%

Hygiene
Material

 292 Truck
3%

Shelter
material

377 Truck
4%

cooking gas

314 Truck
3%

frozen product

209 Truck
2%

 Unit
Pre-war

prices (ILS)
Prices of 2025 (ILS)

Max value

3,750

500

400

120

140

120

120

90

100

55

50

18

Min value

22

3

2

4

6

2

5

2.5

8

7

2

5

35

3

2

2

9

2

8

2

8

6

2.5

6

Sack (25Kg)

Kg

Kg

Kg

Liter

Kg

Kg

Kg

Kg

Liter

piece

Pack (10 pcs)

#

1

2

3

4

5

9

7

8

9

10

11

12

Average

478

70

65

34

31

31

27

24

43

29

11

10

Item

Flour

Sugar

Onion

Tomato

Vegetable Oil

Potato

Rice

Cucumber

laundry detergent

Dishwashing liquid

Soap

 Sanitary  Towels

1

4

8

16

32

64

2

256

512

1024

2048

4096

128

Flour Sugar Onion Vegetable
Oil

Tomato Potato Rice Cucumber laundry
detergent

Dishwashing
liquid

Soap Sanitary
Towels

22

3
2

4
6

2

5

2.5

8

7

2

5

1011

29

43

24
27

313134

65
70

478
500

400

120 120 120
100

55
50

18

90

140

3,750

 Food Parcels

20,905
44%

 Food items

10,073
21%

 Flour

3,661
8%

Hygiene
Material

2,292
5%

 Shelter
material

5,914
12%

 Medical
Supplies

4,041
8%

 Fuel

1,010
2%

Agriculture &
Livestock

3
0%

 Solid Fuel

13
0%

 cash out
commission (%)

17%

18%

27%

30%

32%

42%

42%

38%

36%

23%

17%

14%

Month

Jan-25

Feb-25

Mar-25

Apr-25

May-25

Jun-25

Jul-25

Aug-25

Sep-25

Oct-25

Nov-25

Dec-25


